
IMP CONSm7TAzS, 11C

3901 ROOM& RD 7M 340

OtAVUBTIA GA 300626250

K
90. *ATM J= 1TI)

I-i
NRC-38-00-699

eo. OAl1•) (uE rr• s•)

, 1148leOL PPIST Ml)ET O OIrA_•.•i R.04 W MA13)
U Ul IUW• l• B •IF

11. THIS ffEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

o TMtost aen v*m d l Mm s cnU s=W TIehoum dm~ [JoIS ied, [-is naiMM .Ofem ms adatomdg. re0alft o.f dmesn plt to fto hour end dae pecl•ed Inflt soldalon or as umended, by one off. lowlq mtood:

(a) YemplunRemerd 16. mldmnW _ copes of#e armement (b) By edmolAIf mew offt emenem on each copy of Me
oflt fmtudt or (a) Byuepe lolerM or WIegram whkh kmkeds a reMeenoe to fti bolietwi wind amwinet number. FANLURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOVYLEOOIENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 1HE PLACE DESIWATED FOR TiE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SCIRIED MAY
RESULT IN RUJECTIO@ OF YOUR OFFER. I by vl=tuo ofifi emerdmwt you daob to dunge wf i~atdy iaubmhed, such chnge maybe made
by tebgm or iWt. pmoded ea telegrmm orb Oe mls. rmferce to the eofldln end lh amemen wd Is oeolvw ed I goe opwt hour
am dautas omatd

1.ACCOSMMflANOFeAPm ~ouNDATA Vmqdim 20l2•84-51-12400, 6b409. 253A, 31x0200
A Obligasted $25,689
FAINIS 0: 121765. APP. No. 12-8264

13, TWOS TMN APPLIES ONLY TO MOWMICATIONS OF CONTRACWTGRDERS,
IT MflflqlR T54r 0 3A~lTI0R•i M03 AR h~dfl~R~f IN FTPFM 4A

I.LTblsMAe0eMMWCWIRMTtWUI MOMTORULECIOMMMCA bwft Ien '"pop cookm (mpdmus"aqR p W4
UET Puma amnf 14. pKwwMRlUm ioTnoUm•T • a 4&.1m.

C. Tibm mimmPUtl~ MROIU~EY1 SEmlrEn•roD PSJMUT TO AunIY on

O.OiiER o em 52.217-8 Option to Zxtend Services
By Mutual Consent of Both Peartie

L, IMPMRANT; vwwroW [:] Is mo. E is reqdubW to *~n tWd *wm ams Mum El copi to in Win** wowc.
14. oescal n•ou oPUeml~o~A oW p g uuuengmem~ au~e uvm aemM u gwewmnfemJI~

"hto pu aoae of thie mo iCigction number 07 ex-tend. the period end date from April 15. 3012 to June 30, 2013, a two

month exten•ion and increae•a the Obligation by $25,969, which changes the Total Obligation from $446,144 to $472,133.

The Total Contract Coiling to increasod by $11,722.04. wtioh changes the amount to $472,1331 an the Tota1 etivsatnd

Co•t for" te Bas end Exercised Option Periods in Increased by $22,622.04, which changes the amount to $472,133.

Total Contract Ceiling: $472,133 (Change)
Total katimated Coat (Same Year and axercived Option Periods)& $472,133' (Change)

Total Obligationt $472,133 jChange)
Period of Performance, 4/16/2000 - 6/30/2012 (Change)

Please see continuation page for speclfic chan.ges.

u.mim oa qm~ d am• ond mm~~ U PIG. mwenqi•qm asnqdnm8 mt owei

15k PAMoiA oP=08 (nasia o S" IEANM lD Y= W ownWiOmm OFF
Mndlique B. William
Contracting Offic=

0Wq"ve*iO

\p .. %" O'-

MOUa4sC~o
pinvsOusmmonwol UGIKE

GIRADMKFWmAN %iV64;j
P kuw6dshr OA PR

TEMPME -0001 OW,4 REVIE WOPLT (0021APR 4 2012



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IBPANO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

2. AMENDMENT/MOr)IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO (it applicable)

M007 04-16-2012 HR-12-203
03/22/2012

6 ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 1 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Monique B. Williams Mail Stop TWB-01-BJOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, Slate and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

EAP CONSULTANTS, INC
SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

3901 ROSWELL .RD STE 340 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-38-08-699

MARIETTA GA 300626250
1B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 608069589 FACILITY CODE X 04-16-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 7 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 2012-84-51-H-200, B8409, 253A, 31X0200
Amount Obligated: $25,989
FAIMIS #: 121765, APP. No. 12-8264

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. appropriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specilytypeolmodificationandauthority) 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services

X By Mutual Consent of Both Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 7X is required to sign this document and return 01 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitalion/contracl subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification number 07 extends the period end date from April 15, 2012 to June 30, 2012, a two

month extension and increases the Obligation by $25,989, which changes the Total Obligation from $446,144 to $472,133.

The Total Contract Ceiling is increased by $11,722.04, which changes the amount to $472,133; and the Total Estimated

Cost for the Base and Exercised Option Periods is increased by $22,622.04, which changes the amount to $472,133.

Total Contract Ceiling: $472,133 (Change)

Total Estimated Cost (Base Year and Exercised Option Periods): $472,133 (Change)

Total Obligation: $472,133 (Change)

Period of Performance: 4/16/2008 - 6/30/2012 (Change)

Please see continuation page for specific changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Itorm A or 10A, at heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 10A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Monique B. Williams
Contracting Officer

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED BYe. UNIT DS SOFAMORICA .,• . * 18C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) " (Signifure of Contracting Officer) 1 /31?oi z.
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NRC-38-08-699
Modification No. 07

1. On page 3, Section B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE

(JUN 1988), replace in it's entirety with the following:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is $472,133."

2. On page 3, Section B.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD, change the first sentence to read
as follows:

"This contract shall commence on April 16, 2008 and will expire on June 30, 2012."

3. On page 4, Section B.5 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE, Option Period 3 prices are hereby extended
through June 30, 2012. The unit price for CLIN 010 is $9,580.83.

4. On page 47, Incorporate FAR Clause 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services:

OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (Nov 1999)

The Government may require continued performance of any services within the limits and at the rates specified in
the contract. These rates may be adjusted only as a result of revisions to prevailing labor rates provided by the

Secretary of Labor. The option provision may be exercised more than once, but the total extension of performance
hereunder shall not exceed 6 months. The Contracting Officer may exercise the option by written notice to the

Contractor within 30 days.

5. A summary of obligations from the date of award to the date of this modification follows:

FISCAL YEAR 2008:

FISCAL YEAR 2009:

FISCAL YEAR 2010:

FISCAL YEAR 2011:

FISCAL YEAR 2012:

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS:

$ 108,795.00

$ 109,758.00

$ 165,000.00

$ 62,591.00

$ 25,989.00

$ 472,133.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged

2


